6
MAGNETIC T12
RAPID START
FLUORESCENT SYSTEMS
MAGNETIC T12
INSTANT START SLIMLINE
FLUORESCENT SYSTEMS
MAGNETIC T12 / HO

MAGNETIC BALLAST KITS
LAMP ANSI ITEM VOLTAGE INPUT CIRCUIT
TYPE CODE NUMBER DESCRIPTION (VAC) WATTS TYPE
MP50 M110 47007 M50/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 65 HX-HPF
MP70 M98 47013 M70/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 90 HX-HPF
MP100 M90 47019 M100/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 129 HX-HPF
MP150 M102 47102 M150/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 185 HX-HPF
M175/H39 M57/H39 47021 M175/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 210 CWA
M175/H39 M57/H39 47035 M175/480-KIT 480 211 CWA
M250/H37 M58/H37 47610 M250/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 289 CWA
M250/H37 M58/H37 47611 M250/480-KIT 480 290 CWA
M400/H33 M59/H33 47056 M400/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 452 CWA
M400/H33 M59/H33 47065 M400/480-KIT 480 452 CWA
M400/H33 M59/H33 47075 M2X400/DUAL-KIT 120/240 890 CWA
(SERIES LAMP)
M400/H33 M59/H33 47076 M2X400/277-KIT 277 890 CWA
(SERIES LAMP)
M400/H33 M59/H33 47091 M2X400/480-KIT 480 900 CWI
(SERIES LAMP)
MP1000 M47/H36 47079 M1000/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 1065 CWA
MP1000 M47/H36 47087 M1000/480-KIT 480 1065 CWA
M1500 M48 47096 M1500/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 1590 CWA
M1500 M48 47095 M1500/480-KIT 480 1590 CWA
M100/MULTI-KIT M175/MULTI-KIT
15
LUMALUX
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
MAGNETIC BALLAST KITS
MERCURY
MAGNETIC BALLAST KITS
LUMALUX
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
REACTOR BALLASTS
HID
Performance
Guide
LU100/120R LU400/MULTI-KIT
LAMP ANSI ITEM VOLTAGE INPUT CIRCUIT
TYPE CODE NUMBER DESCRIPTION (VAC) WATTS TYPE
LU50 S68 47281 LU50/DUAL-KIT 120/240 76 HX-HPF
LU70 S62 47301 LU70/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 91 HX-HPF
LU100 S54 47316 LU100/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 127 HX-HPF
LU100 S54 47318 LU100/480-KIT 480 132 CWI
LU150 S55 47335 LU150/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 195 HX-HPF
LU150 S55 47336 LU150/480-KIT 480 186 CWI
LU250 S50 47357 LU250/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 300 CWA
LU250 S50 47358 LU250/480-KIT 480 300 CWA
LU400 S51 47364 LU400/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 460 CWA
LU400 S51 47376 LU400/480-KIT 480 460 CWA
LU1000 S52 47389 LU1000/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 1068 CWA
LU1000 S52 47391 LU1000/480-KIT 480 1068 CWA
H38/H44 H38/H44 47471 H100/DUAL-KIT 120/240 120 CWA
H38/H44 H38/H44 47472 H100/277-KIT 120/277 120 CWA
H39 H39 47489 H175/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 210 CWA
H39 H39 47490 H175/480-KIT 480 210 CWA
H37 H37 47499 H250/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 291 CWA
H37 H37 47500 H250/480-KIT 480 288 CWA
H33 H33 47509 H400/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 452 CWA
H33 H33 47510 H400/480-KIT 480 452 CWA
H33 H33 47517 H2X400/120-KIT 120 887 CWA
(SERIES LAMP)
H33 H33 47518 H2X400/277-KIT 277 887 CWA
(SERIES LAMP)
H33 H33 47532 H2X400/480-KIT 480 890 CWI
(SERIES LAMP)
H36 H36 47524 H1000/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 1065 CWA
H36 H36 47525 H1000/480-KIT 480 1065 CWA
LU50 S68 47274 LU50/120R 120 64 RCTR
LU70 S62 47284 LU70/120R 120 85 RCTR
LU100 S54 47304 LU100/120R 120 118 RCTR
LU150 S55 47319 LU150/120R 120 166 RCTR
16
METALARC
METAL
HALIDE
MAGNETIC
BALLASTS
KITS
LAMP ANSI ITEM VOLTAGE INPUT CIRCUIT LINE CURRENT (amps)
TYPE CODE NUMBER DESCRIPTION (VAC) WATTS TYPE OPERATING OPEN CIRCUIT STARTING
MP50 M110 47007 M50/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 65 HX-HPF 0.60/0.35/0.30/0.25 1.30/0.75/0.65/0.55 0.40/0.25/0.22/0.20
MP70 M98 47013 M70/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 90 HX-HPF 0.80/0.45/0.40/0.35 1.50/0.90/0.75/0.65 0.70/0.40/0.35/0.30
MP100 M90 47019 M100/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 129 HX-HPF 1.10/0.65/0.55/0.50 2.15/1.25/1.10/1.00 1.05/0.65/0.60/0.50
MP150 M102 47102 M150/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 185 HX-HPF 1.6/1/0.8/0.7 3.6/2.2/1.8/1.55 1.3/0.95/0.65/0.55
M175/H39 M57/H39 47021 M175/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 210 CWA 1.80/1.10/0.90/0.80 1.20/0.65/0.60/0.50 1.60/0.90/0.80/0.70
MP175
MS175
M175/H39 M57/H39 47035 M175/480-KIT 480 211 CWA 0.45 0.35 0.3
MP175
MS175
M250/H37 M58/H37 47610 M250/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 289 CWA 2.5/1.45/1.25/1.10 2.40/1.30/1.20/1.00 1.80/1.10/0.90/0.80
MP250
MS250
M250/H37 M58/H37 47611 M250/480-KIT 480 290 CWA 0.6 0.6 0.45
MP250
MS250
M400/H33 M59/H33 47056 M400/MULTI-KIT 120/208/240/277 452 CWA 4.00/2.30/2.00/1.75 3.50/2.00/1.75/1.50 2.80/1.60/1.40/1.20
MP400
MS400
MT400
M400/H33 M59/H33 47065 M400/480-KIT 480 452 CWA 1 0.9 0.7
MP400
MS400
MT400
M400/H33 M59/H33 47075 M2X400/DUAL-KIT 120/240 890 CWA 7.70/3.85 6.05/3.05 4.00/2.00
MP400 SERIES
MS400 LAMP
MT400
M400/H33 M59/H33 47076 M2X400/277-KIT 277 890 CWA 3.4 2.6 1.75